ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0286-PCO-WU
DOCKET NO. 20190031-WU
PAGE 7

be filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.0376,
Florida Administrative Code.

Judicial review of a ruling or order relating to the suspension of proposed final rates,
which is preliminary, procedural or intermediate in nature, is available if review of the final
action will not provide an adequate remedy. An order on interim rates is not final or reviewable
until a final order is issued.2 Review of any portion of this Order may be requested from the
appropriate court, as described above, pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules of Appellate
Procedure.

Mediation may be available on a case-by-case basis.  If mediation is conducted, it does
not affect a substantially interested person's right to a hearing.

2 Citizens of the State of Florida v. Mayo, 316 So. 2d 262 (Fla. 1975).

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0286-PCO-WU   Schedule No. 1
DOCKET NO. 20190031-WU
PAGE 8

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $3,048,184 ($23,010) $3,025,174 $0 $3,025,174

2 Land and Land Rights 4,355 0 4,355 0 4,355

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (51,586) (51,586) 0 (51,586)

4 CWIP 4,325 (4,325) 0 0 0

5 Accumulated Depreciation (1,848,667) 16,699 (1,831,968) 0 (1,831,968)

6 CIAC (1,897,731) 9,458 (1,888,273) 0 (1,888,273)

7 Amortization of CIAC 1,243,797 (26,324) 1,217,473 0 1,217,473

10 Advances for Construction (18,783) (3,351) (22,134) 0 (22,134)

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 67,324 67,324 0 67,324

12 Rate Base $535,480 ($15,115) $520,365 $0 $520,365

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/18

Description

Schedule No. 1
Docket No. 20190031-WU

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0286-PCO-WU   Schedule No. 2
DOCKET NO. 20190031-WU
PAGE 9

Capital Structure-13-Month Average

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled
ments Capital ments to Rate Base

Per Utility

1 Long-term Debt $466,426 ($248,558) $217,868 ($65,732) $152,136 29.24% 3.45% 1.01%
2 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 261,465 171,115 432,580 (130,511) 302,069 58.05% 9.33% 5.42%
5 Customer Deposits 40,820 (3,370) 37,450 0 37,450 7.20% 2.00% 0.14%
6 Tax Credits-Zero Cost 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 31,656 (2,945) 28,711 0 28,711 5.52% 0.00% 0.00%
8 Total Capital $800,367 ($83,758) $716,609 ($196,243) $520,366 100.00% 6.57%

Per Commission

11 Long-term Debt $466,426 ($248,558) $217,868 ($65,732) $152,136 29.24% 3.45% 1.01%
12 Short-term Debt 0 $0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
13 Preferred Stock 0 $0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14 Common Equity 261,465 $171,115 432,580 (130,511) 302,069 58.05% 9.33% 5.42%
15 Customer Deposits 40,820 ($3,370) 37,450 0 37,450 7.20% 2.00% 0.14%
16 Tax Credits-Zero Cost 0 $0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
17 Deferred Income Taxes 31,656 ($2,945) 28,711 0 28,711 5.52% 0.00% 0.00%
18 Total Capital $800,367 ($83,758) $716,609 ($196,243) $520,366 100.00% 6.57%

LOW HIGH

   RETURN ON EQUITY 8.33% 10.33%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 5.99% 7.15%

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Test Year Ended 12/31/18

Schedule No. 2
Docket No. 20190031-WU

Description
Total

Capital
Ratio

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0286-PCO-WU   Schedule No. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 20190031-WU
PAGE 10

Statement of Water Operations

1 Operating Revenues: $668,899 $0 $668,899 $16,485 $685,384 $30,646 $716,030
4.47%

Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $540,289 ($1,696) $538,593 $0 $538,593 $538,593

3   Depreciation 54,649 (226) 54,423 0 54,423 54,423

4   Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5   Taxes Other Than Income 80,091 (4,096) 75,995 0 75,995 1,379 77,374

6   Income Taxes 5,890 4,266 10,156 (6,120) 4,036 7,418 11,453

7 Operating Expenses 680,919 (1,752) 679,167 (6,120) 673,047 8,797 681,843

8 Operating Income ($12,020) $1,752 ($10,268) $22,605 $12,337 $21,849 $34,187

9 Rate Base $535,480 $520,365 $520,365 $520,365

10 Rate of Return -2.24% -1.97% 2.37% 6.57%

Revenue
Increase

Revenue
Requirement

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Test Year Ended 12/31/18

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 20190031-WU

Description
Test Year

Per
Utility

Utility
Adjust-
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Commission
Adjust   -

ments

Commission
Adsjusted
Test Year

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0286-PCO-WU   Schedule No. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 20190031-WU
PAGE 11

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-B
Adjustments to Operating Income Docket No. 20190031-WU